1/18November 2002
■ OUTPUT CURRENT LIMIT
■ LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE: TYPICALLY
400mV AT 7A OUTPUT CURRENT
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGE REMOTE SENSE PIN
■ FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE
■ THERMAL SHUTDOWN PROTECTION
WITH HYSTERESIS

Symbol Parameter PENTAWATTTM
HEPTAWATTTM P2PAK
SPAK-5L
SPAK-7L Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 3 3 2 °C/W
Rthj-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient 50 62.5 TBD °C/W
HEPTAWATTTM PENTAWATTTM
P2PAK SPAK-5L SPAK-7L
LD1580
3/18
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed version and "-R" for adjustable version.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS FOR FIXED VERSION
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS FOR ADJUSTABLE VERSION
P2PAK (*) PENTAWATT SPAK-5L (*) SPAK-7L (*) HEPTAWATT OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1580K7-15 LD1580V7V15 1.5V
LD1580K7-18 LD1580V7V18 1.8V
LD1580K7-25 LD1580V7V25 2.5V
LD1580K7-30 LD1580V7V30 3.0V
LD1580K7-33 LD1580V7V33 3.3V
LD1580P2T LD1580V5V LD1580K5 Adjustable
R2VO = VREF (1 + )
R1
LD1580
4/18